

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

SCHICKEDANZ BROS. RIVIERA, LTD.,
a Florida Limited Partnership, and
SCHICKEDANZ BROS. PALM BEACH,
LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership, and
SCHICKEDANZ ENTERPRISES, INC., the
corporate general partner of SCHICKEDANZ
BROS. RIVIERA, LTD., and SCHICKEDANZ
BROS. PALM BEACH, LTD.,

Petitioners,

Supreme Court Case No. SC00-221
4th DCA Case No. 98-3854

vs.

ROBERT HARRIS and REAL ESTATE
MARKETING AND CONSULTING INC.

Respondents

PETITIONERS' BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROD TENNYSON, P.A.
ROD TENNYSON, ESQ.
Florida Bar No. 149479
1801 Australian Avenue S., Suite 101
West Palm Beach, Florida 33409
(561) 478-7600

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Contents	i
Certificate of Interested Persons	ii
Table of Authorities	iii-iv
Statement of the Case	1-2
Summary of Argument	3
Argument	
I. THE TRIAL COURT WAS CORRECT IN DISMISSING HARRIS' CLAIM FOR PAYMENT OF A MARKETING BONUS (COUNT II), AND THE AUGUST 1993 MARKETING CONSULTANT AGREEMENT (COUNT IV), AS BOTH CLAIMS VIOLATED SECTION 475.42, F.S.	4-15
II. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DISMISSED WITH PREJUDICE, HARRIS/REMAC'S COUNT V CLAIM FOR "MONEY LENT" BASED ON THE PARTIES' CONTRACTS AND THE STATUTE OF FRAUDS.	16-20
Conclusion	21
Certificate of Service/Font	22

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS

Counsel for Petitioners certifies that the following persons and entities have or may have an interest in the outcome of this case.

1. Thomas F. and Michael J. Ryan (Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Respondents)
2. Robert Harris (Plaintiff/Respondent)
3. Real Estate Marketing and Consulting, Inc. (Plaintiff wholly owned by Robert Harris)
4. Rod Tennyson (Attorney for Defendants/Petitioners)
5. Schickedanz Bros.-Riviera, Ltd. (Defendant-Petitioner)
6. Schickedanz Bros-Palm Beach, Ltd. (Defendant-Petitioner)
7. Schickedanz Enterprises, Inc. (Defendant-Petitioner)
8. Waldemar Schickedanz (A principal of Defendant-Petitioner)
9. Gerhard Schickedanz (A principal of Defendant-Petitioner)
10. The Honorable Moses Baker (Trial Judge)
11. Fourth District Court of Appeal Panel
The Honorable Frederick A. Hazouri
The Honorable Bobby W. Gunther
The Honorable Robert M. Gross

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES:</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Allgood v. Florida Real Estate Commission,</u> 156 So. 2d 705 (Fla. 2nd DCA, 1963)	10,11,15,21
<u>Chong v. Milano,</u> 623 So.2d 536 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	5
<u>Cohodas v. Russell,</u> 289 So.2d 55 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1974)	18
<u>Fla. Boca Raton Housing Assoc. v. Margusee,</u> 177 So.2d 370 (Fla. 3rd DCA, 1965)	7
<u>Florida Real Estate Commission v. McGregor,</u> 268 So.2d 529 (Fla. 1972)	11,15
<u>Florida Real Estate Commission v. Reliable Rental Agency, Inc.,</u> 209 So. 2d 675, (Fla. 3rd DCA 1968)	12
<u>Fuller v. Alberts,</u> 382 So. 2d 113 (Fla. 2nd DCA, 1980)	4,9
<u>Johnson v. Edwards,</u> 569 So.2d 928 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	5,19
<u>Marks v. M.S.F. Management Corp.,</u> 540 So. 2d 138 (Fla. 5th DCA, 1989)	8

OTHER**PAGE**

<u>Black's Law Dictionary, Revised Fourth Edition</u>	14
<u>Random House Webster's Dictionary</u>	14
Section 475, Florida Statutes	1,6,7,9,10, 13,15,21
Section 475.42(1)(d), Florida Statutes	7, 8, 9
Section 671.206, Florida Statutes	19
Section 687.304, Florida Statutes	20
Section 725.01, Florida Statutes	4,20
Rule 61J2-5.015, Florida Administrative Code	10
